1IPC-095
15t PRINTING

5
KEE GAME
a wholly

owned subsidiary
of Atari, Inc.




Sprint One”

Operator Information
and lllustrated Parts
Catalog

ATARI INC

1265 BORREGAS AVENUE

PC. BOX 8027

SUNNYWALE, CALUFORN A 94086
4085 745 2000 « TELEX 35-7488

N

ATARI

A Warner Commusicansns Company o



Table of Contents

B, - bl el ol g L= 2
Tabile 1] s rilsreBia e nEnriaerey e ey i et S . .3
Self-Test ProcodPro: myssslen iy i Soss desu e S 4
TEDIE B ooy i s o s e S T S A A T B A B G L
Thable 3 gpp seguauerosransy snaeraianraiaa . Sen R D SuR L 6

Fiqure

Figure

Figure

Figqure

Fiqure

Figure

Figqure

Figure

Figure

Figure

Fiqure

Figure 1

Figure

Fiqure

Figure

10

11

13

14

15

Iliustrated Parts Catalog
Sprint One Final Assembly
Drawlig: andiBarts SlSh wr s i st e e e g

Cabiret Assembly
Drawing and Parts LISE .u i ovecmnnaannoenacrsrrnns 12

Control Panel Assenbly
Drawing and Parts Tish cuorsmese oo s e 14

N-Shift Assembly
Drawing and Parts LISt .iiieieieerine oo oecacaaaannn- 16

Steering Wheel Assembly
Drawing: and PArEs TalSh s v s v i s s s s s i i 18

Steering Board Assembly
Drawing, Parts List and Schematic c.oovvvieveiseiinas 20

TV Shelf Assembly
Drawing and PArts LISt e o s e o s 24

Pawer Supply Assembly

Drawing and Parts List ... iuiassusnrnsssrasnssiars 26
Power Supply Schemalic ...v.vveeein e ciiiiiinnananns 8
Coin Door Assembly

Dfawing aid Barts LIBE oowmaswmummneesess i s 30
Harness Scheratic co.vevvenvnnnn-- A R S 32

RF Shield PCE Asserbly
Drawing and Parts List cuueevcessrsssasssansnnes-saaldd

Sprint Cne PCB Assonbly
Drawing and Parts List ..uevevveccmiciaancienanaaa..36

PCB Schematic Diagram (6 sheets) ....eeeociioiinan, 43
Single Foot Pedal Assembly

With Harness Assembly
Drawing and Parts Tist ... ivriananrrrennnans 48



OPERATOR QPTIONS

Options of the Sprint One™ game offer maximum player
appeal for each gam: location. These opticns are listed in
Table 1. They arc preset for a certain game structure during
production. To determine how the switches have been sct for
your game, comparc the TV monitor viewing screen during the
attract mode with the information in Table 1.

In order to change the toggle positions of the switch
assembly and set the desired eoptieoms, the printed circuit
board (PCB) must be removed according to the following proce-

aure:

1. Unplug the game. Unlock and open the rear access door.

2, Locale the RF box immediately inside the cabinet on the
right. (It is an aluminum box with small holes.) On one
end of the box is a orintoed circuit board with an edge
connector coming from the odge of the board. This printed
circuilt board is the RF shield assembly.

3. Remove the five pan-hcad Phillips screws from each of the
long sides (total of ten screws) of the RF shield assembly.

IMPORTANT: To preovent damage to the capacitors on the rear
gide of this PCB, move the board about 1/4" towards the
edge connector (same dircction as two arrows on small white
label) . Then pull the EF board out towards yourself. Never
yank the RI' board straight out of the metal box.

4. Carefully remove the PCB from the RF shicld assembly.

5. B3Bet the switches for the desired options, as shown in Table
1,

6. Reinstall the PCB following Steps 1 through 4 in roverse
order. Do not force or bend the printed circuit board.
Before reinstalling, always inspect the printed circuit
board for damage. Closc and lock the rear access door.

7. Plug in the game and verify option functicns by playing it.



e  SWTlL SPUCDSES 09 - DWT] sweg dA0 | L0
0 DWTL SPUGRAs 05 - OWII Dwen NO | 440
021 @WTL Spuaoas (gl ~ SWT3 aued 440 WO
06T 2WIg SPUCDIS [C] - 2WTI SUED NO NO
0 uoTitsod Aur ‘pasn 0K A4
O uoTiTsod Aue Y p@sn JON NO
*AeTd pepualxXe ON A4C
cAeTd Trwiocu
butanp butijex olg sutelqo Isheld
Ae1 g popuixg IT ‘(g pue ; sarbben Ag 23s) 2WIY
sweb Jo Q7/f butiTenbo Aeld pavusixg NO
awog) [8poL 3DBIjIE ON) 2311 ST 2UEH AAQ | 130
I2ABTd I8 SUTOD 7 asAeTd asd 3pg - 3£02 suweq ! NO | d40
ULoD 1od sa0AeTld ¢ s12AeTd oMl 103 <7 - 350D suen ! 140 NO
IsAeTd A8 UTOD T Fale1d aad 367 - 1s=00 sweg NO NO
ST2AD sdae] OoMmI Adsas MoeIl IX2U 03 814D ER(e]
del AI12aAD MorIj JX8aU 07 8TIAD NO
SYOTTS IO ON 440
TTOQ syoexl o3 peppe SYITTs T10 NG
8 L 3 S ¥ 3 < T

Isar~319g buriang
Ae1asTg 103 7TUOW AL

SlTnsay

sbuT3Iaes yostms

suoTido Iozeiado

T =Tqed




(*Z 35921} "3s23

KoY =41 suthag A[TeDIaruolnwe
2IN3EY] 3S23-J[28 ‘AIoldes
-s13ES ST BUT3S9) Wvd JI

*ATI09II0D WYY

843 OIUT USIFTIAM 20U S5BEM IPOD
elep I1eTnoriied osoys DTIdunu
—eudle 2y3 03 spuocdsaliol Iaqunu
40 133387 STYL U20ILS DYy UC
buTmoys asqunu Io 183397 B U3lTM
‘020017 AeTdsIp TOo3TUCW AL OYJ,

NVIJDINIDEL O dLON

*8228017 ArTdsip JI03TUCW AT

cajardwon €T 31821 WYY 'ussios
Dy3 Jo JI9uIoo agar aaddn

DUG SoUOedI Ied 23U Udym
TIDUIOD pURY-31I0T asddn paemos
ATTRUCDR LD S0ACU DUR USSIDS
Ol 30 I=2uxod puey-ybTa
IoMOT DU3 ut sIeodde aeo
butgeioyd -aoyrods WOoIT Samon
PUNOS L YsPei, oTpne aTIyum
fuDaIoss oyl uo (g UBnoIyl g
pue ‘y ybnoiysz vy soriownu
-eydie ,sayse(3, JOITUCW AT

‘uaoTt3itsed ,uc, oyl
0% ¢ {I00GPp UTCD o4y} JO
FI2T 2YI O pUE JOpPISUT

EEIE0OT) UD3TMS OpPL S
3507-I79S 108 100D
utoo uado pue o0Tun !

STTed 383l 3T s3jnsay

SUSSEd 31821 JT S1I0NSOH

UOTIDINIFSUS 1sag

a3 unI noA jeyl issb6bBns oM

5I0pos0lg ISVL-IT198

¢ OT9EL

*paTldua ST XOJ UTeD =243 2Wij ysea 1s33-I[es

“3s93-1795 ay3l Hutwiegisd uousm gQQ ©3 39581 ITTMm 523008 UBTYH

"130

pauIny ST Ua3rms 3583-3195 99U} TIFUN I0ITUOW AL Y3 uo ArTeriusnbos pole(dsTtp 21e 3583 yoes Jo

s3Tnsa1l Iyl

ydesoxe fsise) S0

pue HBuljeisush-Io3ovaRUD 313

*STOA3UCD OUI pue
‘I03TUOW AL =2UT ¥oeys o nok sitwiad sinpsoedd 3803-IT0s SYL

‘uo pauIng ST UD3TMs 3893-J7935 2Uj} uaym ATIedTiewoine Suop 21 ‘sSaysiTms sy3 JI0jJ
*AI3TOOITD S8, 2web ayjz Jo 364 INOGE SIS2I 2IANIESI STYL
sputry Aurw BurleTosT ATYoInb Agq buTtjocoysayqnois dn spasds 31

suwatgord jusuocdwon Jo
f83TINDITD JUAS

90033084 L8AL-3T4a8




‘p=ieaTtijar

‘uo sApls pue
AlTeotivwoire soleAljor UoliIng

‘paxtnboia

jou ST uoldng [EVSS UT 3ubTT | IEYLS 103 opoTp buTtiiiwo-3ybTT UOTY0R I03eaado o o
r spaddTil sae sS3XTM DWTI Yoea *53ATM 1034800 UTOD
SINJD0 PUros Unaslds oTpny 3391 pue jybta drag
*passaad
ST UO03ING IHYILS OWIY yoes
SIND2I0 PUNOS YD33I28 OTPNV -ucyyng LHVLE SS214
rsgouxey uado ur IO JDITMS UINOIq B rpassoadap
S33E2LPUL PUNOS 1d283I0s OGN 588U sT Tepad J00] 2WT3 yses -1epad joog
—iEL POI4A0US P a0 UD3TMS }on3s e SINJJ0 pUnes Yo39Ids oTpny In3eIaTosse uo dass
SOUED1PUL PUNOS Yo00I2s JURISUOD ¥
ssunTiTs0d pIf puE
*SINOD0 ‘puz ‘IS o3uTr 3I114s
punos yosa0I0s oIpne ue faesh uayl uoTiTtsod yid
Uap 3dsaxa ‘uorjiTsod yoes 104 ut 19331ys Iewsbh 108 £
- OTQBRL Ul IIqUOU jIed ‘us2Ios Ay} uo iesdde s309115
2U3 U3Ts 40d S,2Wweb 2yl JO Joqunu Teasta I3YI0 ON -UuS8I2S
13ed oyl yoiew tgdd SY3l uo sSuoT] 2y3 1o doj3 syl e sIajoBIElD
—E20T WOY BUTITTEI 2yl SUTwIzjiop 03 83TUM UT burtanionizs sweb
£ 9Igel 03 Iaiey u2siIos syYl 30 jo uoIlpjusssidsl TPUSTA ‘paatrbaz
Is3uao oyl ut xesdde siequinl ¥oeld v saos Iojeaodo 3sa3-3T8S ucsTior Ioleisdo Of z
s1Ted 31s2L 3T sS31Tnsay s255®d 1S2L JT S3iInsay ucIT3onIISUT 3$3L
2anpsd0ld 1S81-319% 7z 91ael




C0-eLky €04 03

jics 1a 12 Td WOY HULTTRI JO UQTIIEDOT

. T10-8E£¥9 924 X037

Td |04 | TN|ON [TW|O0OW | TT|OT 120 T4 WOY BUTTTERI JO UOT3e00T
L 5 _ £ T UOTIEDTPUI =2anTTed

SUCTIBROTPUT 23INTTERJ

wW3I58L=-3T9E IC £ 383L,

1881 WO I0J SuSTIEDOT WOoH

£ or9ern



sec oema ¢ | secroyy FelE

5 i Lo i
Sy —— - o T
o ITEME MO CALLEDS OUT
- :23._; G\‘ .14. -j'|q\‘= ':’ZO\'
}37 S

Figarc 1 Sprint One Final Assembly
AQ08872-01 B



T

=
S

Figure 1

Sprint One Final Assewbly
AQG8B72-01 s



Figure I  Sprint Cne Final Assenbly
Parts List

ATARI

Ttem Part Number Qty. Description
1 AQDBE73-01 1 Cabinet Assembly 5ee Figure 2
2 AQLB874-01 1 Control Panel Assembly See Figure 3
3 AQ08875-01 1 T.¥. Snelf Asserbly See Fiqure 7
4 ROOT2599-01 1 Rear Deoor Assembly wilth Lock
5 AQ09262-01 1 R.F. Shield Box Assembly
[ AOOBILO-XX 1 Shipping Container Assembly
7 AO07258-01 1 Power Supply Base Assermbly, Type "C" See TFigure 8
a A09083-01 1 Coin Door Assembly See Figure 10
9 05419-01 1 Speaker Mesh Cover
10 02728-01 2 Brkt. Control Panel
11 0o06870-01 1 Coln Box Bracket
12 008901-01 3; Bezel, Cardbecard
13 008303-01 1 Shield, Plex Cover
14 O0E311-01 1 Harness, Schematic See Figqure 11
15 AQ06446-01 1 R.F'. Shield PCB Assembly See Figure 12
16 AQ06443-XX 1 P.C.B. Assembly, Sprint T See Figure 13
137 005233-01 1 Rear Door Seal
18 Q06319-01 1 Copyright Decal
19 006305-01 1 Printed Foly Bag
20 TM-095 1 Tech. Manual
21 007103-01 1 on/Off Switch Cover
22 008206-01 1 Cover Panel with Graphics
23 AQ08845-01 1 Single Foot Pedal Assembly Scc Figure 15
24 78-24007% 4 Cable Tie, Heat Stabilized
25
26 T8-6601216 1 Alum. Foil, 1" Wide x 20" Lg. {Approx.)
27 F3-77004 4 Rivets, 3/16" 0D x .68 Lg. (.250 — .500 Grip)
28 48-009 1 Speaker, B"
29 82-8016 <] Screws, Button Hd. Socket Cap. #10-32 x 1.00" Lg.
30 75=-99090006 3] Well Wats, Blind Hole Fastener #10-32
31 75=-h524p 4 Carriage Bolts, %-20 x 1.50 1g.
32 15-5516B 4 Carriage Bolts, %-20 x 1.00 Lg.
33 75-045 & Washers, Split-Lock %
34 75-0158 11 Washers, Flat %
35 75-9155 2 llex Muts, %-20
36 75-935 4 Wing Nuts, %-20
37 82-1824 8 Wood Screws, #8 x 1% Lg. Ft. Hd. Phil,
a8 72-6610 22 Screws, 5m. Pan Hd., Phil. #6 % 5/8 Lg.
39 72-6608 10 Screws, Sm. Pan HA. Phil. #6 x % Lg.

@ AWarner Commamizations Company



A

Figure I Sprint One Final Assenbly

Parts List

ATARI

Item | Part Number Qty, DESCRIPTION

40 T2-6808 1 Screws, Sm, Pan Hd. Phil. #8 x &% Ig.
41 72-6812 15 Screws, Sm. Pan Hd. Phil. #8 x 3/4 Lg.
42 78-25001 1, Screw Down Tie-Wrap

43 46-201302 2 Fuses, 3 AMP

44 A007902-01 i Cash Box Assembly

45 IFPC-095 1L Illustrated Parts Catalog

46 5T-09% 1 Self Test Chart

47 RO0S063-01 1 Speaker Harness Assembly

48 AD06312-02 1 Main Harness Assombled to Volume Control
49 A009509-01 1 Power Switch & Harness Assembly

50 A007784-01 1 Strain Relief Power Cord Assembly

52 75-9905053 4 %-20 Nylon Locknuts

53 75-07021 3 #10 Nylon Black Washers
o R T R PP L IR A T ER AR

11




12

e (i

i, Hoa i
&3
' 5
x '..'s =
i § -
: ' i
: | N
2 .
e i
..
i L
L ' =
WA el
3 o R
{3 = o -
- ~ =
o e e T
et £ Gl R —|
BN ;'»-}é‘\g i — == "_____"|
i <] ‘ [
! 4
|
| |
!
I
S £
£

1'_'\ ML ITEAS OFf METE  JERTIFIED I THIS MBER J
AL € FITTED FOM CABIMET ASSEMSMT. IT ‘e

K FENWDLT (RSIALED.

Ficure 2  Cabinet Assembly
AQDBBY3-01 A



AN

ATARI'

Figure 2  Cabinet Issenbly

Parts List

Item Part Number Qty. Description
1 AQDERTT7-01 1 Left Hand Side Pancl Cleat Assembly
P AQ08877-02 1 Right Hand Side Panel Cleat Assembly
3 AO08878-01 E Lower Control Pancl Asscmbly
4 AQ0OB879-01 1 Foot Pedal Box Assembly
5 AQOT298-01 Ref Rear Door Assembly
& 008908-01 1 Panel, Top
7 ADO88Y6-01 1 Panel, Speaker Mounting Assembly
= 008835-01 1 Fanel, Plex Support
= 0085897-01 Eef T.¥. Mounting Shelf
10 008828-01 Ref Panel, Caontrol Support
11 g08881-01 1 Panel, Front
12 0G2896-01 1 Panel, Rasc
13 008882-01 1 Panel, Tower Rear
14 Qosees-0l1 1 Pancl, Upper Rear

'

AoWarner Communicanons Company

i3




S, 00

™

Z RERD

B0

Bl

B

=1

R

e (o) re=

WWN aREQT
LA SR )
o s

i

o
b

0

—

@ REQT.
v BRSO

- ﬁu|x

17 0T

SECTION ;S =°

Control Panel Assenbly
A

A003874-01

Figure 3

14



A

ATARI

Figare 3 Control Panel Assembly
Parts List

Hem Part Number Qty. Description
1 008902-01 1 Control Panel with Graphics
2 00es9s-01 1 Control Panel with Wood Support
3 AO06313-01 1 Assembly, Control Panel Harness
4 AQODB0R-02 1 N-53hift Assembly See Figure 4
5 A000598-02 1 Steering Wheel Assenbly See Figurc 5
6 000567-01 1 Bow Washer
7 00185601 1 Bushing Alum.
B 0053255-01 1 Shift Bezel
B B5-22F112 10 Screws, #10-24 x 3/4 Ly "F" Type Phil.
10 62-002 1 LLE Switch
11 75-5524 2 Carriage Bolt, %-20 x 1% Lg.
12 75-0155 2 Washers, Flat %
13 75-045 2 Washers, Split-Lock %
14 75-9155 2 Hex Nuts, %-20
15 75-6610 z Screw, Sheet Metal, #6 x 5/8™ 1g.
1a 75-040 10 #10 Split-Lock Washers
17 T5-0105 4 #4100 Plain Flat Washers

L

o A Warnar Commuatcanans Company

15




16

",

i

i LY @ oss
£ ST L TE () TEMANED @ e

TO TSRO RIWET TEn e

'/.l-.
5 o
™,
\_\
I : {’.(:;. TP
7 . 7 o N
3 fog——e—— 7
I::I |l|'I . T o ‘ s ] P
w; T

Figurc 4 N-Shift Assembly
AQ00608-02 ©



Fiqure 4

N-shift Assembly

Jlk Parts List

ATARI’
Ttem Mart Numher Gty. NESCRITEON

1 000609-01 2 Shift Housing

2 AQOO610-01 1 Handle Assy

3 005671-01 1 Shift Detent

4 73-7C03G75H 3 Shift Rivets

5 78-3002003 Al Spring, Assoc., Spring Co. (Co 360-032-100M/W)

[ 65-021a 3 Switch, Cherry (E18-00M)

7 75046 6 Washers, #& Split-lock

8 75~044 [ Wachers, #4 Split-Lock

9 B5-22F412 6 SCR Mach., 4-40 x 3/4 Lg. Pan HD., Self Threading Ty
10 B5=-22FG08S = SCR Mach., 6-32 x %Lg. Pan HD., Sclf Threcading Type
11 76-113755 1 Ball, Steel, 3/8 Dia. Bearing Grade

12 FE-16002 A/R Silicone Compound, Dow Corning #5

13 7a2- 33001 1 Clamp, Hose

NOTE; Item #13, 78-33001, liose Clamp is to be used
only with cold shift housing P/N 000609 Rev. "D

e
e

@ A AILET oMMt ahiong Lo mpary

17

npn



\\1Aﬂw 2 AACES

Steering Board Assembly

ADDOGDY M

Figure 6

20



Figure 6 Steering Board Assenbly
Parts List

AN

ATARI

ltem Part. No. [Qty. Description _]
1 000614 ‘ 1 Pripted Cifpcuit Board (E)
2 001092 1 Light Moun
3 001151 " Ref ma§ic Piagram
4 11750/10-57580 2 Reslistgr, LComp., 75 ohm, % watt, 5%
5 11471/103-5471 4 Resfistor, Comp, 470 ohm, % watt, 5%
6 11332/10-5332 ? Resistgr, Comp, 3. 3K0hm, watt, 5%
7 34104 /27-101103 | 2 aci or, Ceramic, .0luf
8 70006/ 38-2N577 4 Transistor], 2N 5777 (Photo Dariington)
9 70000/ 34-2N3643 2 Transistor], 2N 3643
10 71008/ 38-MCT712Y 2 Light=-Emitking Diode, 1.R. ME 7124
11 i
12 ’ i i
"13
14 80089 /79-58005 1 Connector,| 10 pin, PC Mount, Amp #1-380951
15 72-132128 3 jofe ew,'Machine, Pan Head Phil, #2-%56 x 3/4 Lg.
16 75-042 1 Wa herl Split Lock #2
17 75-9128 1 Nut, $#2-56
18 003749 1 '

Retalne?e ILED Light Mount
: !

P

o A Wainer Commurmalars Loy

21



Re W
410

mzﬂﬂ@

K\
5

Steering Board Schematic Diagram

Ql
v 6
CRA o
LED E
MET124 _ Z
¢ * . {io}-+  &ND

NC [e] -5V
1.

22



Figqure 7 TV Shelf ZAssembly
ADOBET7E-01 A



N\

ATARI

Figure 7 TV Shelf Assenbly

Parts List

Item Part Numbher Qty. Deseription
1 008897-01 1 Panel, T.V. Shelf
s 92-032 1 23" T.V. Monitor
3 75=-5120 4 Carriaqge Bolts #10-24 x 1.25 Lg.
4 75-040 4 Lock Washer #10
5 75-9118 4 Hex Nuts, #10-24
& 75-0108 4 Flat Washers, #10
7 82-405 2 Eye Belts, %-20 x 3" Lg.
B 75-07002 2 Flat Washer %, Fender
9 75-045 2 Lock Washers, split %
10 75-9158 2 Hex Nuts, 4%-20
11 72-6012 2 Screws, Sm. #10 x 3/4" Lg,
12 75-0158 4 ¥Flat Washer, #4

o Awarne: Comamumications Campany

25




Lio ofo
O

VS OUTAGE
0 SELECTIOM
B Nk, S O L

® (@ s

O

O

o Dk
‘I‘.!-l' ‘i'\\ Lo r‘

é“ i f; : o
= e (]
‘:‘Uvasw‘ |-|?,

o

el & o

Figure 8

Power Supply Assembly
A007258-01  F
26



N\

ATARI

Figure 8 Power Supply Assembly

Parts T.ist

Item Part Number Qty. Desecription
1 A009266-01 1 Power Supply Basze Weldment
2 AQDB886-(2 1 Transformer Termination Assembly "Type C
3 78-2708 1 Grommet, Flastic
4 AQDB958-01 &/ R Volt Sel Blaock, 95V
5 AO0GG5E-02 " Volt Sel Bleock, 110v
& AODBD5E-03 H Volt Sel Block, 205V
i AQDRSSE-04 " Volt Sel Block, 220V
g 79-4411004 5 Fuse Holder, Panel Mounting
9 ADDT192-01 1 Power Switch Termination Assembly
1 AGOT444-01 1 Power In Harness
11 41-2003 At Filter, Power Line, 5 AMP
12 75=-038 6 Washey, Lock Extornal Tooth, Steel #8
13 75-9185 & Mut, Mach., Hex, Stcel #8
14 T2-1812s 6 Screw, Pan Hd., Steel #8-3/4
15 75=-018S 8 Washer, Flat, Stecl #3
16 46-203801 1 Fuse, & AMP, 125Y, 3 AG Fast Acting
1Ef; 46-201251 2 Fuse, 2% AMP, 125V, Slow Acting

o AoWerear Communmcantens Camgany

27




TRANSFORMER,

A N
r--——-——7= 1 —
B W =~ = _op Lt oom |
imﬁ_ Nowc,w _Wlww <Pn m_b\o\)éml BRIy |2
&Y
5 e | X qr 3
2 | OR | 4
MO W R e HWT _ S Om\l.w
VO_TAGE o v |
SELECTION T[T | oal L
BLOCK R R i — E;
SHOWN i 3] 7
— = |8 PRyER
Rlo| PrcB
] é
i1 10
__m < 3 o
our & By
3 Bu |1z
L |
b
s v |
TS gl@
4 ™
; INTERLOCK, SW
¥ M FUSEDS w A r W [T W
P\ 3| | omw BRIzl | v o] o | B
7 oy [ g 3 Lol
e w3 W A i ON-OFF Sw
NPLT en_[z] o kf , BK/w me ﬁo\J BK
wiBkK | 2 W
B ) Br. o - |HH oH_|
. T &N |G| on T

Power Supply Schematic

Figure 9

28



30

9: 2 pucy
W zeecy
7 ZAcs

TIPS
[~ 2 s
R 7

‘H-‘-H'""“‘Ll 2mes

iTEM

Figure 10 Coin Door Asscrbly
A006794-01 through -07 C



ATARI"

Item Part Number ity Description
1 A6 -1 ! F E o % o
AUD 7B 1T Rt Ry e S
AQQFG AT Ref.
ANDTE WeF
ANDTE ek,
ANG T Rof,
ADUTG 37 fef.
2 T5-93164% 13 Mg B {E
3 RAOOTE49-01 1 tain Lasick vt
4 RO TRA0-0] o Coven switeh &
5 ARG2gnh-01 | Covin Uennler
1 D0A320-01 1 Vesing Lnaey wieelel
7 and id1-0Gl 7 Secinedany taan e
5 ans 344-0t1 1 Koy Lason
£ 1914 340501 A
1 004437-01 F
11 QU3 160t 1
12 uig 136-01 b
1 N 5za-nl r
14 Th—(ridy 4
15 006904 01 Vi
le N7 AS9-0i 1
17 TO-11-47 1]
18 TR AR B TP SRR TERTTE (AP SR
14 7 =a9 14001 i Sl E-Thercading BP0 HEC SRR TH e
20 P5-0265 A Washer de
1 FHR-00511 14 Ropnut . byl AAL, SE) L, G2
22 008A29~01 ' Spring
23 71-2118 1 Lok Ansemsly, Puds
24 G-l " ot Mew O E
RN [ B Ref. Corin b ; ;
T1-i 2L Ref.| wmn» Marh oy
-1 21KS Ref.| ooin it s Kroma Gy
Fi=12 10Ky Bexf .| ivoin M wotnr Japanose LDD e Onl
TL-1210PF Ref.| toin Meghasiam for Inelist ol Po :
TL=12200CA Ref. i Mechami=in tor Austrelian s0-temit Bl only
25 A07FIs3-01 I: Plate, Anti-lirobe
6 AUOTHIR-0T 1 St A slam
a7 AUOEYE1-01 1 Harness Ass

m AWareer Seromue e ahons Ly

Figure 10 Coin Deoor Assembly

Parts List




1
[+]
VT )
St | FoR PAowaR
o =300 5 TR 8
AL B BT TVPC
: AR o A
A 74
DED GRo T TRweed | = s
e b L L i \llx,lMu EF T T !
e S LT [Pl i o now [ 1B ENCLOOURE 4 O
e 5 R SR T e AL E
I &Y GT 2, co AT o |y Wl TROL
eavAac —1nk ro TP =
1% By AT b = P
nhnu{)ﬂ. |T ' N
e AL _ |
ST UNREE ‘\ ;
e 1 | o 2y
VIDRE ’ _ i H ! B I il vl
sretRaG A ep TN i ! —
&7 : e _ T

FERy |
ETELMONG 1
x I
.ﬁ.r_é | CRUETRR] LOGKOUT |
S cow |
[ StAmM _
EFN switHES o
13 : ‘

STRERING

'
'
- R <N .-y %) =4

T | BT TR B ey
| Bl
_ e T e e, Lua
=N dan B
e _ i zas,
— o | T |
ClBk o el
_ : —a
I
Y T ptn,
TEST !
AT GRD ,w,.z__anrm
Lrp -

Harness Schematic

Figure 11

32



i’ &

EFHJIJMLMMPRST UWWIYT

A0S0
ROW 2 A ¢.;4 :
’ BBBE88E

._ 173
oL
5 9020000000 Z
H OQM QGO0 oa AN 22
HA 988 R858%
o ooﬁ 000o
1216567891012 134 BN b D21 0

ITEM 77, o PLACES

RF Shicld PCB Assembly

AD0B446-01 A

Figure 12

34



A\

Fiqure 12 RF Shield PCB Asscmbly

Parts List

ATARI

Item Part Number Qty. Deseription
1 005491 01 1 PC Board
2 79-517222 1 Connector, &4 Pin P.C. Mount
3 41-3007 6 Inductor, 100uh Large Case
4 27-250104 16 Can, Cer. Disc 0.1pf 25V
5 52-002 b Jumper, .4 Center
6 52-003 P Jumper, .6 Center

i 27-A250104 4] Cap, Cer Disc 0, lpf 25V

m&-‘-,' i

35




36

— MG TdEE

lllfllll.lﬁ"

—
_1_|—

loa] valan [ il Gl O

COEa47
e 1am

T | SCaran
OOE2S|

a1+
1 At

TR |

Fiqure 13 Sprint One PPCB Assembly
A006433-01 B




Item Part Xumber ary. Degcription
26
27
28 24- 160805 2 tap., Electrolyric, BOGOUf, 16V  €65.66
: F 29 24-230108 3 L a icuf 25V CLl7,.1B.75
Figare 13 Sprint One PCB Assernbly 3w 24-250108 1 E: ] IBCOBE 5% £49
Parts List 3t 24-250337 : E 4 220uf 25V €l2
i . 120 24-250478 % " . 47tCuf  25¢  CEY
>.—.>_.~_ -01 Version .
34
vart bumber | QY. Deseriptlon I 35 T-280162 1 | cap., Ceramic Dise, .50lef, 259 ©S55
030n26-01 1 ' 36 37=250101 4 " - YL Lpluf 2SVOQI3. L57,44,48
2-%141 2 Res.. Carben, 5%, W 100 oHM A17.3% 37 T-250104 a3 2 i 4 luf 25%  ©1-3,5,.13-16,19-21
iEe e " . e pp s 26,27,31-36,41-43,
e E | = ' 48,51.52,54. 56,19,
! : ! G-11,7781,80 .69 !
] 1e-s1ar 13 | e A , 1,21,31.97-d4, Ger61, g i i
_ 44 : 13 Fr-2anidg L 1 22f 25w on
3 1 i . N R FE . o
5 s " N e Lmp RA%. 40 40 sH-10110] 1 | Tape Dippad Mica, JJCpE, OOV CT
N ] 5 i - . 15, 41 2A-101271 = " - v 22cpf loov CR}
[ 1 " i daapd =8 ¥ .
@ 1 ] " R 34 ! CEs
I
Lo IR 1 e v .8 44
n 1 " " " R a3
L : @ o i a5 I1-A74F 2 Drode, RLAF TRE T
EN S - . [ ,
1| U . g Er 45 W 2 41 Disde. WR750 cia,5
L ] L ot .
13 o - " " e oaTp o 487,55,57 e 3L-1H314 2 | Digde. IN213 CR1, 2
5 1 e i i . o a7 947 ]
E S . o 14 !
_ 1 1 - "3 i +
T L N i T i ] 51 ' 33-IN3GAG 1|1 transisar, 3644 2l
1R _ e B R 1 swound LOW, & CHY Rav 32 _
18 l9-313502 3 G EE 34--2HE049 ; 3 Transiskor, NE044 o
| 1 RE i :
s | f 55 !
22 1 I M RED “ 2L _
- _ y 5700 11-7400 3 __ 5 Cirouit, 7400 P8,
. _ 58 0 37-7a02 L o " n Tanz P2
- ] " " - P
15 1 1 Py 53 17-7404 ) & i Tana FLFE4 (HS,T5, L6,N3
7 _ _ f L : i

37



Figure 13 Sprint One PCB Asscmbly
Parts List

-01 Version

ATARI'

Item Part Number Qty. Deaeription Item Part Number oty . Deseription

L] 3T-T408 k3 Integratard Zireuik Valh B2,C&,33,C3 . h8 e

6l 317-74l0 1 - T4la a7 6,

¥ IT-7414 2 " Tal4 Tl s2-001 1 switch, SFST, Mozentary SWE
&1 37-7420 1 3 " TG a8 i

84 17-7439 1 " R PET 4 a3 66~ 11aPlT 1| swieeh, sest. x8, 2:¥ L
B85 37-74312 3 3. = 1412 AZ LI PLFE,JB 109 ”

113 17-7437 & : L & ] 1% Lat

L 37-7474 2 1 r a7 RL, M3 lax

& 37-T4574 1 . ® s ] loz T2- 16080 2 | serews, Pan Wd., Phil., $-32 x & Lg.., CRES
a9 17-7475 2 B g w47 4,04 1ng T5-01FK 2 “ Waskher,

£l 37-7482 F] .. T TaAl L M 105 =056 H 2. Star, né

B 17-TuBs L v TaBe = JLTs TS-aL60 H cREs

2 17-Ta90 1 - L7 ] ChA 155

1 1-Tae 1 : E -3 LT T

kL] 17-3112 1 bt 5 B113 i F53 1E8-0820L 1 k4

75 317-341512 1 U W T4151 n =) TH-06002 1 e LUCHH

75 37-74156 1 . Ta13E tH=13016 asm

i I7=T4LELA] [ " " T4LE162 L 8- 16005 1o silpad (Lw31L)

Ta 17-74l64 2 il * Talag 1} ."

¥ 17-76L5165 3 i # T4L3165 114

115

=240 17-TA166 1 __ E Pdloh Rl 116 !

&l T-73174 ) o 7414 e T e 117

i L T74175 nz e

83 - T amn MR Lia 79 42 010 ' 40 Pin, Med. inses a1
aq 3 T 10 22,F2,77.58.%3 faii

a5 5 v ene R2,L1,M1 83,5 w4

B 3 v a3z H42,02,82 ; o

B ! oM 121 ame10z 1 erysear 12096
an 1 " BES s
23 1 T Tated fig
EL _ 20-7322 " Y Loz M.m.:t:::?_ s 7 i
i | N i w331 1 = LLITEERL 3 sprint T Progeam From [ L
B . S — * i28 00RA35-0] 1 Sprint I Crogram Prom 3 Lo
i _ 123 QG4 Ih-0L 1 Sprint L Trogram Prom 3 ML
o 7 L0 906417-01 1 Suring T Proqram Prom 4 Ma

1

38



Figure 13

Sprint One PCB Asscmbly
Parts List

i9

).-.)”—s -0l Version

Hem

Part Numher 1 %, "

Deacription

Tteen

Part Number

Gy Deacriptian

131
131
1313
1314
135
118
137
138
132
lan
L4l
la2
laz
lda
145
LaE
147
142
249
152
151
152
253
154
i3
-1
157
158
1549
1lea
162
262
ZED
1649
1&5
166

a4 38-101 1
U0 3501 1
006440-0L 1
QOG441-41 1

D06 JHE-DL _ 1
Q06397 al 1

CCE3ITE-0L _ L
COEIFA-01 _ 1

GOG4R0-02 L

asRAGl=al _ 3

sprint
sprint
sprint

sprint

sprinc

ap

aaring

cint

T Frogram
T Program
I Brogra=

I Frogoar

Prom 5
Prom &
Prom 7

From H

character Prom L5B

Character From MSR

Race Car Pr

[%:1:]

Race Car Pram M3B

Sync From

Adrefa Derode Proe

ul
[2[x]
Pl
[i+]

Fa

R

KE
16

]

E3

167
168
169

OGEZ90=0L1
GoB21-01
F-60L0

Sprint Race Trak Fom 1
Sprinc Race Trak Hom 2

Inzegrated Uireult

HL
£l
=)




AN

Figure 13 Sprint One PCR Assenbly

Parts List
&

>._->z_ -02 Version

Item “Part Number . Droacriptlon

1 CH2E-01 1 gprint I P.C. Board

2 19-5101 2 fea_, Tarban, Sk, YW 100 GIM R1%7, 35

3 10-510F 10 = : S L R1,7,4,13.06,11,34,50
BE, 37

4 1a-510% 1 " L o "1k ot ®L,P1,30,.4F 44.98-61,
bz

] 10-510% 1 b ¥ 3 L RE

Lo} . Lla Slg2 2 = Bl H " l.HE ™ F43.49

7 lo-5z2r 1 A = LR ®13, 15,325

8 13-5224 1 - - . oK [

4 10-523% 73 b E tORLEM T B4

14 10-%311 11 ¥ & R £ Rd% A€, 31-53.77-81,88

11 Lo-w332 1 - = oor o3k ¢ RbiE

12 LO=5 335 1 - = ! S I ¥y

13 Lo=uau? 1 . 3 LI T R4

14 10-5471 1 " 2 J 0 gAEn w2 HATV55,57

1= 1n-5474 1 i = Tt o4TeE ®T

1E 1-56813 1 " " " " BAE " Lat)

ik 10-5822 1 E " : g - RIT .

1 19-ACEWAFD 1 Res_, Wirewound 10W, & OHM RAT

19 19-315502 o Trimpet, 5K oMM RES

2 19-3.5354 1 Trirpot, PSOY OHM RI3

21

22 1e-5270 1 Kes.. Carbon, 5v, hw 27 OlM RES |

23

29

25 21-10tipd 1 Myiar. (Olub 100V oz

Item Part Number Qty. Description

286

27

8 24- 160808 z Cap., Eleckrolytic, BODOUS, 16W ChR5,668

29 24330106 3 - " lout  25v  C17,18,25

L 24-250108 1 a looouf  25v  Cd9

1 24-250227 1 2 i 220uf 25V C1Z

Iz 14-230478 1 e ik aToouf 25V fad: )

i3

34

EH 27-250102 1 Cap., Ceramic Tisc, .O0luf, 26V €55

ELY 27=250103 4 Ll E tL olef 2% 28, .57.44,45

B 27-2%0104 17 d R 8 . 1uE 5w £1-3,5,13-18, 19-21
26,37,31-38,41-43
4¢,81,52,54 56,39
6-11,70,68,6%

EL 27-250224 1 o L * JERaf 23V CTL

19

iz} Z5-101101 1 Tap., Dapred Miza, lodpf, loow 3T,

4l #8-101221 1 " k " piTpE  loow  C5)

LH]

43

44

LE

4b dl=nlar z Diocde, AJ4F CRG, T

47 MRS z Dipde. HR7S0 CR4 5

4n 31-1m914 z Dipde, 1K314 CR1,2

49 ;

54

St 33-2H3E4a 1 Transister, 2N36dd Q1

52

53 -6 e 1: Transistor, ZNE044 [+

54

55 !

56 '

3] 17-7400 2 Integrated Cizowit, 7400 FE.00

E] 17-7402 1 ¥ ] 7402 3

] 37-T404 a - o 7404 E3,F4.H5,35 L NG

D) 5 e Commas s s Campan

40



Figure 13 Sprint One PCB Assembly

Parts List
k. 3

ATARI -02 version
Item tart Number ity Dezerintion Lem Piart Number Y. Tescription 1
&0 377408 5 Cirpuit 7408 BZ,02,M3,05. 85 98

&1 17-7410 1 R % 7419 A7 L

a2 37-7414 2 " # 7aNe AS,L% 7 62-001 1 switch, SPST, Mementary ]
B3 37-7420 1 " TALO RR g6

B4 31-T430 1 = .. 430 Ha 7 @t fe-11AP0T 1 Switch. SPST. =&, DIW SHl
&5 371-7432 5 k: i ELERS N2, L2 FILEE TS 100 _

56 37-7437 1 & 7 a7 5] 10l

& IT-TATA ? " _. 7474 R1,48 102

[t Tre Tl 14 1 | " " 74574 BE k 107 _ 72-160AC 2 Screws, Pan #d., Phal., £-31 x 4 L., CRES
&Y IT- 74T 2 7 ¥ Tavs 04,04 1oa  7E-0le z washer, Flat ®é

n 37-7403 2 i i 1483 14, 1d wow_ FL-0%E 3 wWasher, Lock, Int. Scar, ¥R

71 I7-T4B6 i A s L Tage o7 06 158160 H Mat, Wew, Wb-32 CRES

™ 37-7190 1 - & 7a90 A1 [Tk

73 A7-TA%2 it - " 7902 3 Lig

74 373112 1 -3 i ©1l2 HA 1 Ew__ TE-LRONL 1 Heatsink, ILM271

T FF-74153 1 i i Tal1%51 i o TA-CH00%3 1 Hoatsink, CTDARLOCAT

T _ 177156 Lo # ! 74156 a9 11 0 TR-139L4 AR Cement, {TOATO0A Heabsink)

5 IT-TALELRS [ _ " JALE16 3 15 B3, R, 4 112 PA=16005 1 silpad (LH373)

EL . 1T=14164 _ 3 " TA1G4 L7.D7T 113

T 37-74L5165 & 3 % TLLE1ES  HTLET.ITLETLLLME, g 114

15

en | a7-rales v - LR FITTAN " e

&l 37-T4174 k) f | 74174 FS,L5.A7 117

ea 17-741 1 3 * 419 i 18

23 AT ALY 11 .. " s He L1 LRI H spoket, 47 Fir, Med Todereinn o1
Ha 37-9101 5 " & 2301 D2,FL, %7, EH, KR T

45 1T-41E 5 " " 2ile R2,L3, M3, HA,PE 121 4

An 3T=4322 1 3 i A4312 3,3z, k2 122

1 Hir i ! ’ ) e HE: Lid 90-102 ] sal 12.fU6 ¥l
a4 1I-5hE 1 I 3 k n&h DA 1ae

an AT-TA16Y E) " " T w3 K56 175

an 207620 ] ] " LILOZA  F1,HA,T5,K1, K4, N, 04, —_—"

iz

ol F-LMT23 1 Requlator LM323 127

z TT-TCALOCA ) Qp-AMP TORLODA DY e

5 129

o 13a

; ] L

41



Figure 13 Sprint One PCB Asscmbly
Parts List

>._.>ﬁ_s -02 Version

Item Part Number Qty. Treacription Ltem Part Number Qty. Degeription

13l 167 066 290-01 1 Sprint Face Trak Aem L LY}

132
L33

LRER LiE291-01 1 sprint Race Trak Reom 2 c1
169 an-e019 1 Integrated Clrenit <3

134
135 |
138
137
13A
139
142
141
142
143
144
145
lag
147 OoRITE-DL T fprint Character Prom LSH Fd
148 OcEdIqq-ol L Sprint Charasker Brom MSH Rd
149
150
151 O0E3IFE-0L ; ry Sprant Race Car Prom L&A K& £
152 00839970 o) Sprint Race Gat Prom MSB 26
15}
1G4
1556 OGean0=01 1 Sprint Eyne Prom MZ
156

157
158 00A4a1-a1 1 Fprint Address Decade Prom EZ

159
1A

Gl
162
1683 Q0G44a2=01 1 . Sprint I Program Rom 1 ol
144 no6443-01 1 sprint I Program Fom 2 E1
145
166

RS

42



LI TN
[ TP p—
FUEL O .
[T
SPLAY B —

——nn—
g

b v e

toun

7 aDhz Tanil o

(4

. hedRO Eafiuc:

ELx At T T 2
(A o ettt L]

sk g—

RURUR_ATE VMBS LT

PCB Scheratic Diagram

Sheet 1 of 5

Figqure 14

43



the
R,

| o
MIALAY o

L T

AR 3
oisrLAT 2
BB
LRLINEY]

a.
TaTa T

PCB Schematic Diagram

Sheet 2 of 5

Figure 14

b
drpp— DTS

44



SimaALs =PI me

A

TmatchL’y B Bela R
THE RAR OOLAC - L0y
o PLALEL . RXLEMT
WHERE St M

(R APt

17,

I

PCB Schematic Diagram

Shect 3 of 5

Figqure 14

45



z |3

LGS

Loy ?
P *D
am Gb 4t Wh

WHRITE

v

o7

= - HooS

ele[®
FYEy -t A
nwﬂ 2 i acf ikl
AlS LR ] Aq 1 =
zz e o s oy A e iR
i PYPE 7%} B2 Al 2 BREM i PEAY 2
PONTE =N W S 12]ay E7  B3f® 'Sl A2 vEERA G BEO] —2 5
sl o o 3] oas 2 miows  SROVA_SBOE oM
&m B Lol sapwa TREME _w ;
aFal7 Fi0 ouwl _ s FRIMD .w
-2 3 SRERAE I
¥ e p 1 A OhA
i ab FRE — 208
¥ : Prea
WA

@ 1 &
ARG | et .um@ okt T —-

._|MHmmUu| ADRS

ABE
An4
*31
ABZ
A1
ATy
WRATE
Rew amvua
Fz pL14-]
& AaDwT

G 5 [Be CN7

Ch

[+1-3

oa

o3

ocz

op

ATTRALT

YRESET Lr,nN|
v

VB ARN A

L3

o5

[~7°)

rhe 5 WAl b

AW

U RIT
i — SATTEH
4 i CALL I SidA
L Y
“
Eag s
S DT W
Cay 7 ~
: u GIGPLAT
1 2 p—
u
b
[led o p
- B 2lay B2 TIRAEE RESET
zpll TALLW R RERET §
— Usm 3 piQ
:P*v -—— sTEERIIG RELET 1
—_— M £hi i
£s Lps FIBTAEE RESAT
P— " L5
spam A RS
ap
—.._w.m s o2 ATIRALT
“#3de B 5 AEID Y
aoRE — A0 Az s A
7 3 e
aome —— Hag Mo —i—— B
wn.m. jake} TRt
apas 2l e Tar
anfs — Uap aspl
s
Ly
P

ot

Pigure 14

PCB Schematic Diagram

Sheet 4 of 5

46



BIAFE PTmarah o

..J T
TR

Trprdee Da T

46 0c_uE am OF A an)
fExram __.....1_,lb|w.:u

vL
" S ARD AneD
S Py LY. T\

= R e M

b

(23]

LD T Ty
o HHrd DoARD

Bev o TA 3PEFR e fF +| kEw

PCBE Schematic Diagram

Sheet 5 of 5

Figure 14

47



SECOSE 2w Frindad,

= BlLK

,_1: L ] _BLUE
(&) L4407

[~y
\_,

vl

Figure 15 6Single Foot Pedal Asscmbly
With Harness Assembly
A008845-01 C



A\

ATARI"

Figure

15 Single Foot Pedal Assembly
With Harness Assenbly
Parts List

ftem Part Number Qty. Description
1 EOOT183-01 1 Foot Pedal Assembly
2 ADOES55-01 1 Harness Assenmbly, Foot Pedal
3 A009804-011 ki hgsy, Micro Switch & Bracket
4 75-046 2 Lock Washer #6&
5 75-916S 2 Mut, Hex, ##-32
&
7 75-043 2 Washer, Split-Lock, 5/16"
8 75-915% 2 4"=20 Hex Nut
g 75-5524E 2 Carriage Bolt, Blk, %"-20 x 1.50"

o AWarmer Commurcations Compary

49




